SENSiQ™ Secure Mount (SSM)
Bearing unit for SENSiQ™ Ring-Torsion Load Cells RTN/RTB  0.25 t … 470 t
 Complete load cell bearing with
horizontal reset function and
built-in shock absorber element
 Horizontal limit stop and lift locks
 Absorbs up to 20 % of the
nominal load along the horizontal axis and

BV-D2083GB
SENSiQ Secure Mount for load cells 0.25 t … 33 t
Ref. Model designation
1 Leveling plates are enclosed, suitable for adjustment of heights up to 5 mm
2 SENSiQ™ Elastomer Mount, for nominal loads of 10 t upwards the elastomer is located beneath the load cell
3 SENSiQ™ RTN/RTB
4 Set a 1 mm tolerance for the lift lock
5 Adjust the pendulum limit stop with play L
6 On-site fastening screw and plate, see dimension M (8x)
7 After on-site assembly screw the transport securing device nuts approx. 10 mm upwards and again lock them
8 If assembling on a workshop or on-site, the bolts should be aligned centrally to the borehole
Dimensions in mm
Type
A B C D E S G H* I K  L M N O
max. hori-
zontal force
kN
max. vertical
force (lift force)
kN
  0.25 t … 0.5 t for RTB 195 120 90 65 90 20 15 100-5 12 12 1 M 8 10 10 0.5 0.7
  1 t … 4.7 t for RTN 200 140 100 60 100 15 20 115-5 15 20 1 M 12 8 10 5 7
10 t … 22 t for RTN 235 180 140 90 140 20 20 155-5 18 22 1.5 M 16 10 10 22 33
33 t  for RTN 340 250 200 135 200 35 25 197-5 22 26 2 M 20 12 12 33 50
* max. height with leveling plates
B
B
A
D
A
G
E
5 L
H
C
6, M
(8x)
2
3
1
8
4
1
7
S S
C
E S S
G
X
K
I
I
K
N
O
Section A - B View  X
SENSiQ Secure Mount for load cells 47 t … 470 t
Ref. Model designation
1 Leveling plates are enclosed, suitable for adjustment of heights up to 5 mm
2 SENSiQ™ RTN
3 SENSiQ™ Elastomer Mount
4 Grounding conductor
5 Locknuts
6 Snap screws
7 Counternut (lift lock)
8 Adjustment screw (lift lock)
9
After assembly the transport support is replaced by items 2 and 3.
Caution:
The transport support has not been dimensioned for loading with the nominal load or for receiving horizontal forces.
10 Limit stop unit
11 Centering plates for transport and installation
Dimensions in mm
Type A B C D E F G3 H I3 J3 K3 L2 N O P1 Q4
max.
horizontal
force
kN
max.
vertical
force (lift
force)
kN
Max. vertical
loading of
transport
supports
t
47 t 455 390 340 300 240 65 90 35 60 65 310 M20 15 5 253-5 315 94 94 25
68 t 500 435 340 300 240 65 - 35 - - - M20 15 5 275-5 360 136 136 25
100 t 580 520 390 340 290 45 - 45 - - - M20 15 5 304-5 420 200 200 35
150 t 740 680 460 460 340 45 - 45 - - - M24 20 7 395-5 520 300 300 45
220 t 850 770 480 460 380 40 - 40 - - - M24 20 7 468-5 600 440 440 45
330 t 1040 910 580 460 390 70 - 70 - - - M24 20 9 553-5 740 660 660 45
470 t 1240 1100 680 470 400 70 - 70 - - - M24 30 10 645-5 890 940 940 45
1  Max. height with leveling plates
2  Screws and threads to be used in the connecting structure, for assistance during assembly only
3  Clearance holes (K, I, J) on lower plate and central holes (G) on upper plate are present only for nominal loads of 47 t
4  Midpoint of the load cell
*   = free direction of movement
** = restricted direction of movement